# AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION February 7, 2022 at 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes January 3, 2022 Work Session
- II. Committee Reports

## III. Appointments

Planning Commission
E911 Board
Water Authority of Dickson County
Ad Hoc Committee for Planning & Zoning
Dickson County Jail Disciplinary Board

# IV. New Business

- 1. Quarterly Financial Reports All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 2. Quarterly Financial Reports All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 3. Budget Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 4. Support Dickson Electric in Internet Infrastructure Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Mitigation Plan Approval Mr. Rob Fisher, Director of Emergency Management Agency
- 6. Homeland Security Grant for \$17,839.61 Mr. Rob Fisher, Director of Emergency Management Agency
- 7. TnCIS Web Software for Circuit Court Mayor Bob Rial
- 8. Road Improvement Contract, Eubank Paving Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. TW Frierson Administration Contract Mayor Bob Rial
- 10. Fannie Branch and Nancy Shawl Road Stop Sign Commissioner Dwight McIllwain

### V. Other Business

# VI. Announcements

The next Work Session meeting will be on March 7, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

# Adjourn